

2018 RESURFACING OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 174 & ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS RESURFACING

in Rice Township, Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: June 18, 2018

Time: 7:30 PM

Estimate: \$141,000.00

					<i>Kokosing Construction Company Inc 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>		<i>M&B Asphalt P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Expercon LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor Toledo, Ohi 43604</i>	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	3,940	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$7,880.00	\$3.50	\$13,790.00	\$3.35	\$13,199.00
3	407	Tack Coat	2,035	Gal	\$1.70	\$3,459.50	\$2.00	\$4,070.00	\$2.50	\$5,087.50
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	430	Ton	\$70.00	\$30,100.00	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$83.00	\$35,690.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	95	Ton	\$73.00	\$6,935.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$86.00	\$8,170.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	1,135	Ton	\$70.00	\$79,450.00	\$69.00	\$78,315.00	\$83.00	\$94,205.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	2.96	Mile	\$125.00	\$370.00	\$250.00	\$740.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,960.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	495	Ton	\$25.00	\$12,375.00	\$25.00	\$12,375.00	\$24.00	\$11,880.00
10	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.47	Mile	\$1,300.00	\$1,911.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,911.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,470.00
11	644	Stop Line	40	L.F.	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$147,170.50		\$152,921.00		\$181,661.50
(*) Indicates Original Bid Amount										* \$181,662.00